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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Redcar Coast Road on  Saturday 18th September 2021

 - Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 J Blevins GatesheadH    11:02
  2 Ethan Bradyjones WirralAc  A    11:05
  3 Zak Ferguson RotherhamH  A    11:09
  4 Ethan Bond GosforthHa    11:11
  5 W Devere_Owen MorpethHar  A    11:13
  6 G Mastrolonardo CityOfYork  A    11:19
  7 Matthew Russell SalfordHar    11:23
  8 Alex Poulston WirralAc  B    11:23
  9 Tom Slane BlackhillB    11:41
 10 Finley Mayoh StockportH    11:43
 11 Liam Roche MorpethHar  B    11:46
 12 Hayden Mercer BlackburnH    12:02

 13 James Tilley MorpethHar  C    12:12
 14 Louie Mccormack TraffordAC    12:24
 15 Jake Orr RotherhamH  B    12:33
 16 George Noble SaleHarrie    12:50
 17 Edward Phillips DoncasterA    12:53
 18 Zachary Rayner WakefieldD    12:57
 19 Louis How CityOfYork  B    13:05
 20 George Beevers BirtleyAc    13:20
 21 Ewan Heron SouthShiel    15:17
 22 Ben Patrick ElswickHar    15:18
 23 Nathan Marshall NewMarskeH    17:29

 - Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 William Strickley WirralAc  A    11:06    22:11+  1
  2 Joe Dixon MorpethHar  A    11:27    22:40+  3
  3 Luke Parker RotherhamH  A    11:50    22:59  0
  4 Ethan Nation SalfordHar    11:46    23:09+  3
  5 Silas Christie GosforthHa    12:06    23:17-  1
  6 Edward Brown CityOfYork  A    12:13    23:32  0
  7 Jack Strickley WirralAc  B    12:13    23:36+  1
  8 Luca Shaw GatesheadH    12:39    23:41-  7
  9 Matthew Walton MorpethHar  B    12:01    23:47+  2
 10 D Holman BlackburnH    12:02    24:04+  2
 11 J Catterall StockportH    12:45    24:28-  1
 12 Elliot Prentice WakefieldD    12:13    25:10+  6
 13 Jack Haworth TraffordAC    13:36    26:00+  1
 14 J Colquhounlynn SaleHarrie    13:49    26:39+  2
 15 Alexander Brand RotherhamH  B    14:13    26:46  0
 16 A Hodkinson DoncasterA    14:17    27:10+  1
 17 Matthew Burton SouthShiel    13:57    29:14+  4
 18 W Butterworth ElswickHar    15:39    30:57+  4
 19 Henry Cook NewMarskeH    16:01    33:30+  4

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 William Strickley WirralAc  A    11:06
  2 Joe Dixon MorpethHar  A    11:27
  3 Ethan Nation SalfordHar    11:46
  4 Luke Parker RotherhamH  A    11:50
  5 Matthew Walton MorpethHar  B    12:01
  6 D Holman BlackburnH    12:02
  7 Silas Christie GosforthHa    12:06
  8 Elliot Prentice WakefieldD    12:13
  9 Edward Brown CityOfYork  A    12:13
 10 Jack Strickley WirralAc  B    12:13

 - Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Tj Jones WirralAc  A    11:30    33:41  0
  2 Bertie Marr MorpethHar  A    11:53    34:33  0
  3 Joshua Gilbert RotherhamH  A    12:06    35:05  0
  4 Reece Slater GosforthHa    12:00    35:17+  1
  5 Lucas Stabler CityOfYork  A    11:51    35:23+  1
  6 William Sutcliffe WirralAc  B    11:53    35:29+  1
  7 Ryan Davies MorpethHar  B    11:59    35:46+  2
  8 Henry Pickard StockportH    12:02    36:30+  3
  9 Freddie Oldfield SalfordHar    13:52    37:01-  5
 10 Codie Dewhurst BlackburnH    13:19    37:23  0
 11 Euan Gaskin WakefieldD    13:41    38:51+  1
 12 Ned Silvey TraffordAC    13:10    39:10+  1
 13 Charlie Tittensor SaleHarrie    13:36    40:15+  1
 14 Benjamin Weston SouthShiel    15:26    44:40+  3
 15 Charlie Walker ElswickHar    14:53    45:50+  3
 16 Jack Farrel NewMarskeH    14:17    47:47+  3

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Tj Jones WirralAc  A    11:30
  2 Lucas Stabler CityOfYork  A    11:51
  3 William Sutcliffe WirralAc  B    11:53
  4 Bertie Marr MorpethHar  A    11:53
  5 Ryan Davies MorpethHar  B    11:59
  6 Reece Slater GosforthHa    12:00
  7 Henry Pickard StockportH    12:02
  8 Joshua Gilbert RotherhamH  A    12:06
  9 Ned Silvey TraffordAC    13:10
 10 Codie Dewhurst BlackburnH    13:19
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Redcar Coast Road on  Saturday 18th September 2021

Under 17 Men   — Team Results — Final

  1 Wirral Ac  ‘A’    33:41
1 Ethan Bradyjones (2) 11:05 2 William Strickley (1) 11:06
3 Tj Jones (1) 11:30
  2 Morpeth Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    34:33
1 W Devere_Owen (5) 11:13 2 Joe Dixon (2) 11:27
3 Bertie Marr (2) 11:53
  3 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    35:05
1 Zak Ferguson (3) 11:09 2 Luke Parker (3) 11:50
3 Joshua Gilbert (3) 12:06
  4 Gosforth Harriers & Ac    35:17
1 Ethan Bond (4) 11:11 2 Silas Christie (5) 12:06
3 Reece Slater (4) 12:00
  5 City Of York Ac  ‘A’    35:23
1 G Mastrolonardo (6) 11:19 2 Edward Brown (6) 12:13
3 Lucas Stabler (5) 11:51
  6 Wirral Ac  ‘B’    35:29
1 Alex Poulston (8) 11:23 2 Jack Strickley (7) 12:13
3 William Sutcliffe (6) 11:53
  7 Morpeth Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    35:46
1 Liam Roche (11) 11:46 2 Matthew Walton (9) 12:01
3 Ryan Davies (7) 11:59
  8 Stockport Harriers & Ac    36:30
1 Finley Mayoh (10) 11:43 2 J Catterall (11) 12:45
3 Henry Pickard (8) 12:02
  9 Salford Harriers & Ac    37:01
1 Matthew Russell (7) 11:23 2 Ethan Nation (4) 11:46
3 Freddie Oldfield (9) 13:52
 10 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    37:23
1 Hayden Mercer (12) 12:02 2 D Holman (10) 12:02
3 Codie Dewhurst (10) 13:19
 11 Wakefield District H & Ac    38:51
1 Zachary Rayner (18) 12:57 2 Elliot Prentice (12) 12:13
3 Euan Gaskin (11) 13:41
 12 Trafford AC    39:10
1 Louie Mccormack (14) 12:24 2 Jack Haworth (13) 13:36
3 Ned Silvey (12) 13:10
 13 Sale Harriers Manchester    40:15
1 George Noble (16) 12:50 2 J Colquhounlynn (14) 13:49
3 Charlie Tittensor (13) 13:36
 14 South Shields Harriers & Ac    44:40
1 Ewan Heron (21) 15:17 2 Matthew Burton (17) 13:57
3 Benjamin Weston (14) 15:26
 15 Elswick Harriers    45:50
1 Ben Patrick (22) 15:18 2 W Butterworth (18) 15:39
3 Charlie Walker (15) 14:53
 16 New Marske Harriers Club    47:47
1 Nathan Marshall (23) 17:29 2 Henry Cook (19) 16:01
3 Jack Farrel (16) 14:17

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
Incomplete Teams:

Gateshead Harriers & Ac
1 J Blevins (1) 11:02 2 Luca Shaw (8) 12:39

Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘B’
1 Jake Orr (15) 12:33 2 Alexander Brand (15) 14:13

Doncaster AC
1 Edward Phillips (17) 12:53 2 A Hodkinson (16) 14:17

Blackhill Bounders
1 Tom Slane (9) 11:41

Morpeth Harriers & Ac  ‘C’
1 James Tilley (13) 12:12

City Of York Ac  ‘B’
1 Louis How (19) 13:05

Birtley Ac
1 George Beevers (20) 13:20

Fastest of all  legs
  1 J Blevins GatesheadH    11:02 (1)
  2 Ethan Bradyjones WirralAc A   11:05 (1)
  3 William Strickley WirralAc A   11:06 (2)
  4 Zak Ferguson RotherhamH A   11:09 (1)
  5 Ethan Bond GosforthHa    11:11 (1)
  6 W Devere_Owen MorpethHar A   11:13 (1)
  7 G Mastrolonardo CityOfYork A   11:19 (1)
  8 Alex Poulston WirralAc B   11:23 (1)
  = Matthew Russell SalfordHar    11:23 (1)
 10 Joe Dixon MorpethHar A   11:27 (2)


